PATENTS ONLY (1-20-2004 PATENTS ONLY		
	ARKS ∋of		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Cédric BONTEMS Gérald LATOUT Eric MATHIEU Matthias HAHN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Name: SEB S.A. Address: Les 4M-Chemin du Petit Bois 69130 Ecully FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX]		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: September 10, 2003	[] Other		
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is: Date	is being filed together with a new application, the execution date		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/474,146	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.		
Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.		
Do Not Us 004 BABRAHA1 00000099 10474146 0021 40.00 DP	se This Space		
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	A		
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	- + Y/14/w.		

PATENT REEL: 015219 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor.	s (1)	Cédric BONTEMS
		(2)	Gérald LATOUT
		(3)	Eric MATHIEU
		(4)	Matthias HAHN
		(5)	
		paid to eac	ideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the dagrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	SEB S.A.
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	Les 4M-Chemin du Petit Bois
			69130 Ecully, FRANCE
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Inve such as Title, Case Number		PRESSING IRON WITH WATER FILLING SLIDE VALVE
	Foreign Application Number		PCT/FR03/00276
			ne undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned d a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	on
(10)	Alternative Identification	(10)	U.S. Application Number
	for Filed Applications		filed
	ions thereof and also to exe	reissued Lett continuation including the ned agrees to execute a cute separate assignment	the all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and ters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, is and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, it is estimated in every such patent. It papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or the invention hereby transferred.
concerni	 Each of the undersigning this application or continuous 	gned agrees to execute uation or division or re	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
evidence	e and going forward with sucl 3) Each of the undersig		all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
patent to	the Assignee.	ned agrees to perform	an arithmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid officed states
the inver	ntion and improvements there		cate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting uest, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
United S entire int and will	 5) Each of the undersigned states resulting from said appleterest, and hereby covenants not execute, any agreement in 6) Each of the undersigned states 	ication or any division that he or she has full to a conflict herewith. gned hereby grants the	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed a firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
documen	nt. 7) This Assignment sha	Il be binding upon the	heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall
nure to t			ndersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
I) Dat	te Sept 10, 2003 s	ignature of Inventor	AH AH
2) Dat	te S <u>ept 10, 2003</u> s	ignature of Inventor	Licon in the Thirty
3) Dat	te Sept 10, 2003 s	ignature of Inventor	Talm?
4) Dat	te Sept10, 2003 S	ignature of Inventor	1 34 12 A. M.
5) Dat	teS	ignature of Inventor	
Date	v	Vitness	
)ata	.	Vitness	

PATENT REEL: 015219 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 04/15/2004